

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.10797-10798/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 17.2.2012 in FAO No. 448/2011 and FAO No. 521/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHWANI MEHTA Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS Respondent(s)  
VIBHA MEHTA  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 04/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing in the mentioning board today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Simon Benjamin, Adv.  
For Respondent(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.  
Issue notice.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned order relating to the payment of arrears from the date of order of the Family Court shall remain stayed, subject to the condition that the petitioner shall continue to pay to the respondent the maintenance at the rate of Rs.60,000/- per month with effect from 1st March, 2012 on or before 7th of each calendar month.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master