

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.10797-10798/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 17/02/2012 in FAO No.448/2011 and FAO
No.521/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHWANI MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIBHA MEHTA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.
List after four weeks.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(KUSUM GULATI)
|COURT MASTER

|